City of Bay Minette Council Work Session Agenda City Hall Conference Room Monday, November 20, 2023 5:00 P.M.

- 1). Agenda Review
 - 1a). Proposal for the City of Bay Minette, Alabama to be a determining subdivision of the Solid Waste Disposal Authority of Baldwin County, Alabama presented by Jason Padgett, Chairman
- 2). Update on Novelis by Callie Cox, Communications Lead and Tori Holt, Plant Manager
- 3). Update on Ladies Night Out by Tina Covington, Community Relations Coordinator
- 4). Waiver Request
 - North Baldwin Chamber of Commerce request a waiver of the rental fee for the John F. Rhodes Civic Center for the Chamber's 79th Annual Meeting on February 28, 2024, and February 29, 2024
- 5). Miscellaneous/Other

City of Bay Minette Council Meeting Agenda City Hall Council Chambers Monday, November 6, 2023 6:00 P.M.

1). Call to Order

- 2). Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
- 3). Consent Agenda

Item A: Consideration of Minutes of November 6, 2023, City Council Meeting and Work Session

4). Consideration of Reports of Standing Committees and Boards/Commissions

Item A: Consideration of Accounts Payable for November 20, 2023

- 5). Mayor's Report
- 6). Consideration of Ordinance 1040 on Second Reading, Case No. Z-23006, Rezoning of Graham Property from M-2, General Industrial District to B-2, General Business District
- 7). Consideration of Resolution 1123-06 Bay Minette/Atmore Alumni Chapter of Kappa Alpha Psi, Inc. John F. Rhodes Civic Center Rental Fee Waiver
- 8). Consideration of Resolution 1123-07 Authorizing the City of Bay Minette, Alabama to be a Determining Subdivision of the Solid Waste Disposal Authority of Baldwin County, Alabama, Inc.
- 9). Council/Citizens Comments

Before meeting begins, Citizens wishing to speak must be signed in, notate that they wish to speak and follow the Procedures for Addressing the City Council

10). Adjourn